

BOULDER CREST FOUNDATION GOLF TOURNAMENT HAS EARLY SELL OUT AND BREAKS ALL PREVIOUS FUNDRAISING RECORDS

BLUEMONT, VA May 15, 2024

Boulder Crest Foundation announced today that it has already raised nearly \$360,000 for its 13th annual golf tournament that takes place on July 15, 2024 at The Golf Club at Lansdowne (Lansdowne, Virginia).

The tournament annually hosts about 300 golfers and 50 volunteers. Since 2014, now in its 10th year, the Boulder Crest Golf Tournament has raised more than \$3 million. Thanks to an amazing group of sponsors and players, the tournament is a sell out this year, a record two months earlier than 2023.

Each year, the funds raised through the tournament support the organization's mission and programs. "Boulder Crest does amazing work supporting our nation's combat veterans and first responders and it is a true privilege to serve as Chairman for this tournament these past five years," said Paul Lombardi, a member of Boulder Crest's board of directors.

"I am extremely grateful for Paul Lombardi's leadership on this annual fundraiser. The tournament is a very special day for Boulder Crest Foundation. We are honored by the level of support from our top sponsors and all the corporations that pull together teams to play," said Ken Falke, Boulder Crest's Founder and Chairman.

All Boulder Crest programs are offered at no charge to those they serve thanks to the generosity of our sponsors, donors, and volunteers. This year's top golf sponsors are:

Platinum

Double Wood Farm
The Lombardi Family Foundation
Roberts & Ryan
Thomson Reuters Special Services, LLC
(TRSS)

Gold Sponsors

ADS, Inc.
The General's Hot Sauce

Silver Sponsor

Accenture

Bronze Sponsors

The Adgate Family
B3 Solutions
Clune Construction
Contemporary Electrical Services, Inc.
Network Designs, Inc.
IntelliBridge
SteamPunk

<u>View a complete list of this year's sponsors</u>. For more information on this event, visit <u>2024</u> <u>Boulder Crest Golf Tournament</u> and connect with Boulder Crest on their social media platforms.

About Boulder Crest Foundation

Boulder Crest Foundation is a national nonprofit organization dedicated to ensuring that our nation's service members, veterans, first responders, and family members can live great lives in the aftermath of trauma. Boulder Crest's mission is to facilitate Posttraumatic Growth through transformative programs, world-class training and education initiatives, and research and advocacy efforts.

Boulder Crest has pioneered the development and delivery of training programs on the proven science of Posttraumatic Growth, all designed to ensure participants can transform struggle into strength and a life worth living. Since opening our doors in 2013, we have served over 100,000 Warriors and family members from every state in the country. To learn more, visit www.bouldercrest.org.